

**City of Lakeland Code Enforcement Board  
Hearing Officer  
Agenda  
05/06/2016**

- I. Call to Order
- II. Summary Disposition
- III. Swear Witnesses

<p><b>LCE15-07662, 707 W 9TH ST</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> WILLIAMS CAROLYN, WILLIAMS SHIRLEY A  Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING  <b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition  Date of Violation: 11/03/2015  To be corrected by: 12/03/2015  Reinspection: 03/07/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p><b>LCE15-07897, 622 DRUID ST</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> BURKE DANETTE E  Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON  <b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound &amp; Maintained  Date of Violation: 11/17/2015  To be corrected by: 12/17/2015  Reinspection: 01/19/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No order.</p>
<p><b>LCE15-08078, 1052 N MARION AV</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> B F &amp; S ENTERPRISES INC  Code Enforcement Officer SUSAN STONE  <b>Violation(s):</b> Section 86-34, Lakeland Code of Ordinances. Location of garbage cans and recycling bins.  Date of Violation: 11/25/2015  To be corrected by: 01/16/2016  Reinspection: 03/22/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No order.</p>

<p><b>LCE15-08143, 620 MCRORIE ST</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> PEPPER KIMBER L  Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER  <b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound &amp; Maintained &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions &amp; Sections &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches &amp; Appurtenances &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment  Date of Violation: 12/02/2015  To be corrected by: 01/01/2016  Reinspection: 03/02/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p><b>LCE15-08150, 807 N NEW YORK AV</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> BROWN GEORGIA ANN, EARLE PEGGY ANN, WALDRON LONNIE JAY  Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING  <b>Violation(s):</b> Chapter 10, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 10-2 (b). Keeping Animals or Fowl - Unhealthful  Date of Violation: 12/02/2015  To be corrected by: 12/12/2015  Reinspection: 03/09/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p><b>LCE15-08310, 842 CHANNING RD</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> SMITH VIVIAN M EST  Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON  <b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound &amp; Maintained &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions &amp; Sections &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.8. Windows to be Glazed  Date of Violation: 12/08/2015  To be corrected by: 01/07/2016  Reinspection: 03/10/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p><b>LCE15-08612, 3548 RAIN TREE LN</b></p> <p><b>Owner(s):</b> BELTRAN ROBERTO R SR, BELTRAN SARA C</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER</p> <p><b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions &amp; Sections &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches &amp; Appurtenances &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment</p> <p>Date of Violation: 12/22/2015</p> <p>To be corrected by: 01/21/2016</p> <p>Reinspection: 03/01/2016</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p><b>LCE15-08621, 814 SPICEWOOD DR</b></p> <p><b>Owner(s):</b> BANK OF AMERICA</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER</p> <p><b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions &amp; Sections &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches &amp; Appurtenances &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.9. Window Sash &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment</p> <p>Date of Violation: 12/22/2015</p> <p>To be corrected by: 01/21/2016</p> <p>Reinspection: 03/23/2016</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until June 5, 2016 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p><b>LCE15-08661, 1223 ALAMEDA DR N</b></p> <p><b>Owner(s):</b> JOLLY JENIES, LAWRENCE JOHN</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES</p> <p><b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment</p> <p>Date of Violation: 12/30/2015</p> <p>To be corrected by: 01/29/2016</p> <p>Reinspection: 03/02/2016</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p><b>LCE16-00042, 404 HULL ST</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> CRAWFORD TRINA  Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON  <b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle  Date of Violation: 01/05/2016  To be corrected by: 01/15/2016  Reinspection: 03/09/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p><b>LCE16-00061, 1038 OMOHUNDRO AV</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> VEGA HARRY  Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING  <b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.1. Sanitary Facilities &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 2. Kitchen Facilities - Shelving, Cabinets &amp; Drawers &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.9. Smoke Detector Systems &amp; Section 553.883, Florida Statutes. Smoke Alarms - Supplemental &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls &amp; Ceilings &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound &amp; Maintained &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions &amp; Sections &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches &amp; Appurtenances &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.6. Protective Railings &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.2. Screen Doors - Closing Device  Date of Violation: 01/05/2016  To be corrected by: 02/04/2016  Reinspection: 03/07/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until June 5, 2016 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p><b>LCE16-00086, 405 UNION DR</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> WILLIAMS PARK VENTURE 1 INC  Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON  <b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound &amp; Maintained &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions &amp; Sections &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment  Date of Violation: 01/06/2016  To be corrected by: 02/06/2016  Reinspection: 03/09/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p><b>LCE16-00092, 2930 VENICE WY</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> HELMS JAY C  Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER  <b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound &amp; Maintained &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions &amp; Sections &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment  Date of Violation: 01/06/2016  To be corrected by: 02/05/2016  Reinspection: 03/09/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until August 4, 2016 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p><b>LCE16-00111, 845 PENNSYLVANIA AV</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> BURT GEORGE R, BURT JEAN O  Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER  <b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions &amp; Sections &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment  Date of Violation: 01/06/2016  To be corrected by: 02/05/2016  Reinspection: 03/09/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until June 5, 2016 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p><b>LCE16-00192, 921 OAKHILL ST</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> GOOLIE LACHHMIN S  Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL  <b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition  Date of Violation: 01/12/2016  To be corrected by: 02/11/2016  Reinspection: 03/14/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until May 16, 2016 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p><b>LCE16-00215, 710 W 10TH ST</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> BINGHAM BROZETA C  Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING  <b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle  Date of Violation: 01/12/2016  To be corrected by: 01/22/2016  Reinspection: 03/16/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until June 5, 2016 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p><b>LCE16-00217, 710 W 10TH ST</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> BINGHAM BROZETA C  Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING  <b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage &amp; Junk  Date of Violation: 01/12/2016  To be corrected by: 01/27/2016  Reinspection: 03/16/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p><b>LCE16-00225, 1404 MAYFLOWER DR</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> BHIM FAMILY TRUST  Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON  <b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions &amp; Sections  Date of Violation: 01/12/2016  To be corrected by: 02/11/2016  Reinspection: 03/15/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p><b>LCE16-00278, 1051 N VIRGINIA AV</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> IDLEBURG PATRICIA  Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING  <b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle  Date of Violation: 01/13/2016  To be corrected by: 01/23/2016  Reinspection: 03/16/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No order.</p>
<p><b>LCE16-00364, 3819 FOXCROFT CT</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> DEAPO CARY M, DEAPO JASON W  Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER  <b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, b. Fence Material &amp; Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition  Date of Violation: 01/15/2016  To be corrected by: 02/14/2016  Reinspection: 03/18/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p><b>LCE16-00367, 2735 N MARTHA AV</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> MARSHALL PHILLIP JR  Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON  <b>Violation(s):</b> Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth &amp; Junk, Trash &amp; Debris  Date of Violation: 01/19/2016  To be corrected by: 02/03/2016  Reinspection: 03/24/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p><b>LCE16-00375, 1012 N FLORENCE AV</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> JOSEPH MAGGIE  Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING  <b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition  Date of Violation: 01/19/2016  To be corrected by: 02/19/2016  Reinspection: 03/07/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Case continued to the July 8, 2016 Hearing Officer.</p>
<p><b>LCE16-00443, 467 KALT DR</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> INGLES EDWIN, TORRES ANA  Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON  <b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle  Date of Violation: 01/21/2016  To be corrected by: 01/31/2016  Reinspection: 03/23/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p><b>LCE16-00454, 630 PEAR ST</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> PALMORE BONNIE, YOUNG GERRI, YOUNG TERRY, YOUNG TRACY  Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING  <b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle  Date of Violation: 01/22/2016  To be corrected by: 02/01/2016  Reinspection: 03/23/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until May 26, 2016 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p><b>LCE16-00505, 608 TEXAS AV</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> WILLIAMS GEORGE E, WILLIAMS PATRICIA  Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING  <b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle  Date of Violation: 01/27/2016  To be corrected by: 02/06/2016  Reinspection: 02/29/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until May 16, 2016 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p><b>LCE16-00515, 2617 BUCKINGHAM AV</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> SANGER ROBERT E II  Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER  <b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle  Date of Violation: 01/27/2016  To be corrected by: 02/06/2016  Reinspection: 02/29/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p><b>LCE16-00524, 1409 LOTELA AV</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> ROBINSON DOROTHY L ESTATE OF  Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES  <b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions &amp; Sections &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.8. Windows to be Glazed  Date of Violation: 01/27/2016  To be corrected by: 02/26/2016  Reinspection: 02/29/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until June 5, 2016 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p><b>LCE16-00531, 607 W HANCOCK ST</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> ILOVETHE80S TRUST DATED 10/10/13  Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL  <b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition  Date of Violation: 01/27/2016  To be corrected by: 02/06/2016  Reinspection: 02/29/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p><b>LCE16-00548, 1622 SHORE ACRES DR</b></p> <p><b>Owner(s):</b> REVOCABLE TRUST AGREEMENT FOR JILL S HICKS</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER</p> <p><b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound &amp; Maintained &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions &amp; Sections &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.15. Accessory Structures</p> <p>Date of Violation: 01/28/2016</p> <p>To be corrected by: 02/27/2016</p> <p>Reinspection: 02/29/2016</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until July 5, 2016 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p><b>LCE16-00571, 1140 N LAKE AV</b></p> <p><b>Owner(s):</b> MACK JOHNNIE</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES</p> <p><b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition</p> <p>Date of Violation: 01/29/2016</p> <p>To be corrected by: 02/28/2016</p> <p>Reinspection: 02/29/2016</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until June 5, 2016 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p><b>LCE16-00607, 1238 SPINNAKER DR</b></p> <p><b>Owner(s):</b> WEBB STEPHEN</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES</p> <p><b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.1. Sanitary Facilities &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.9. Smoke Detector Systems &amp; Section 553.883, Florida Statutes. Smoke Alarms - Supplemental &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 303.3. Bathroom Light &amp; Ventilation &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 303.4. Electric Lights and Outlets &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls &amp; Ceilings &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.2. Interior Floors Impervious &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.1. Foundation &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound &amp; Maintained</p> <p>Date of Violation: 02/02/2016</p> <p>To be corrected by: 03/03/2016</p> <p>Reinspection: 03/07/2016</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until June 5, 2016 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p><b>LCE16-00624, 5444 HOUSTON DR</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> REEVES WILLIE T  Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON  <b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage on Residential Property Regulated  Date of Violation: 02/15/2016  To be corrected by: 02/25/2016  Reinspection: 03/18/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p><b>LCE16-00630, 1804 BELLGROVE ST</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> BOZEMAN VIOLET ESTATE  Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES  <b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage &amp; Junk  Date of Violation: 02/03/2016  To be corrected by: 03/03/2016  Reinspection: 03/15/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p><b>LCE16-00643, 1114 ATLANTIC RD</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON  Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES  <b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound &amp; Maintained &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions &amp; Sections &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.8. Windows to be Glazed  Date of Violation: 02/03/2016  To be corrected by: 03/04/2016  Reinspection: 03/07/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until June 5, 2016 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p><b>LCE16-00647, 5650 N RD 98</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> CYN LAKE LLC  Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON  <b>Violation(s):</b> Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth &amp; Junk, Trash &amp; Debris  Date of Violation: 02/03/2016  To be corrected by: 02/18/2016  Reinspection: 03/16/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until June 5, 2016 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p><b>LCE16-00652, 414 W 7TH ST</b></p> <p><b>Owner(s):</b> CRAWFORD BETTINA M</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING</p> <p><b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows</p> <p>Date of Violation: 02/04/2016</p> <p>To be corrected by: 03/05/2016</p> <p>Reinspection: 03/07/2016</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until June 5, 2016 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p><b>LCE16-00666, 1943 CINNAMON DR</b></p> <p><b>Owner(s):</b> BLACK KESHIA, BLACK SETH RA, BRESEMAN PORCHIA</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER</p> <p><b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions &amp; Sections &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.2. Exterior Door Hardware &amp; Operation &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment</p> <p>Date of Violation: 02/04/2016</p> <p>To be corrected by: 03/05/2016</p> <p>Reinspection: 03/07/2016</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until July 5, 2016 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p><b>LCE16-00673, 641 W 6TH ST</b></p> <p><b>Owner(s):</b> NELL 1 LLC</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING</p> <p><b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 3. Kitchen Facilities - Cookstove &amp; Section 553.883, Florida Statutes. Smoke Alarms - Supplemental &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls &amp; Ceilings &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.21. Interior Door Hardware &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.5, Extermination &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches &amp; Appurtenances &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.1. Exterior Door Frames - Maintained &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.2. Exterior Door Frames - Jambs, Stops &amp; Moldings &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.17. Structural Supports</p> <p>Date of Violation: 02/04/2016</p> <p>To be corrected by: 03/05/2016</p> <p>Reinspection: 03/07/2016</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until June 5, 2016 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p><b>LCE16-00695, 2504 CHESTNUT WOODS DR</b></p> <p><b>Owner(s):</b> YOUNG DWAYNE</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL</p> <p><b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.1. Sanitary Facilities &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 1. Kitchen Facilities - Prep Surfaces &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 2. Kitchen Facilities - Shelving, Cabinets &amp; Drawers &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 3. Kitchen Facilities - Cookstove &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 4. Kitchen Facilities - Refrigerator &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.8. Fire Protection &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.9. Smoke Detector Systems &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 303.4. Electric Lights and Outlets &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 303.5. Light in Public Hall and Stairways &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls &amp; Ceilings &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.2. Interior Floors Impervious &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.20. Interior Doors &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.10. Windows to be Openable &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.1. Exterior Door Frames - Maintained &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.2. Exterior Door Frames - Jambs, Stops &amp; Moldings &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.5, Extermination</p> <p>Date of Violation: 02/09/2016</p> <p>To be corrected by: 03/10/2016</p> <p>Reinspection: 03/11/2016</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until June 5, 2016 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p><b>LCE16-00728, 716 N INGRAHAM AV</b></p> <p><b>Owner(s):</b> DINH HARRY HANH, DINH NANCY HOA, NGUYEN LIEM THANH, NGUYEN NHUNG NGO</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING</p> <p><b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 4131, Section 1., C., 1. Window Panes &amp; Openings &amp; Ordinance 4131, Section 1., A., 1. Exterior Maintenance</p> <p>Date of Violation: 02/09/2016</p> <p>To be corrected by: 03/10/2016</p> <p>Reinspection: 03/11/2016</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until June 5, 2016 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p><b>LCE16-00731, 853 E ORANGE ST</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> SPANGLE LLC  Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING  <b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.9. Smoke Detector Systems &amp; Section 553.883, Florida Statutes. Smoke Alarms - Supplemental &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls &amp; Ceilings &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.20. Interior Doors &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.5, Extermination &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.10. Windows to be Openable &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.1. Exterior Door Frames - Maintained  Date of Violation: 02/09/2016  To be corrected by: 03/10/2016  Reinspection: 03/11/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until June 5, 2016 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p><b>LCE16-00755, 505 KANSAS AV</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> WILLIAMS JANET  Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL  <b>Violation(s):</b> Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth  Date of Violation: 02/10/2016  To be corrected by: 02/25/2016  Reinspection: 03/16/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p><b>LCE16-00760, 518 SOUTHERN AV</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> USMI PROPERTIES THREE LLC  Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL  <b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle  Date of Violation: 02/10/2016  To be corrected by: 02/20/2016  Reinspection: 03/03/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. N order.</p>

<p><b>LCE16-00775, 519 PEAR ST</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> GREATER THROUGH CHRIST JESUS MINISTRIES INC  Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING  <b>Violation(s):</b> Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2.  Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash &amp; Debris  Date of Violation: 02/11/2016  To be corrected by: 02/26/2016  Reinspection: 02/29/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until May 16, 2016 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p><b>LCE16-00786, 498 GARDEN DR N</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> GUNTER JERRY A, GUNTER LINDA C  Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL  <b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage &amp; Junk  Date of Violation: 02/11/2016  To be corrected by: 02/26/2016  Reinspection: 03/01/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p><b>LCE16-00804, 3608 BAIRD AV</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> LEETCH SHELLEY  Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON  <b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle  Date of Violation: 02/11/2016  To be corrected by: 02/21/2016  Reinspection: 03/04/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until May 16, 2016 for total compliance or a \$100.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p><b>LCE16-00805, 3608 BAIRD AV</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> LEETCH SHELLEY  Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON  <b>Violation(s):</b> Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2.  Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash &amp; Debris  Date of Violation: 02/11/2016  To be corrected by: 02/26/2016  Reinspection: 02/29/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until May 16, 2016 for total compliance or a \$100.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p><b>LCE16-00824, 3885 S PIPKIN RD</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> SOUND WAVES AUDIO VIDEO INTERI  Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL  <b>Violation(s):</b> Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth  Date of Violation: 02/15/2016  To be corrected by: 03/01/2016  Reinspection: 03/02/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p><b>LCE16-00826, 3803 COVINGTON LN</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> LANDIN NICOLAS  Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON  <b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage &amp; Junk  Date of Violation: 02/16/2016  To be corrected by: 03/02/2016  Reinspection: 03/03/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p><b>LCE16-00828, 527 GARDEN DR S</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> TUTTLE DANIEL L  Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL  <b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage &amp; Junk  Date of Violation: 02/16/2016  To be corrected by: 03/02/2016  Reinspection: 03/03/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p><b>LCE16-00831, 2280 CRYSTAL GROVE LN</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> WALKER KATRINA R PICKENS  Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER  <b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle  Date of Violation: 02/16/2016  To be corrected by: 02/26/2016  Reinspection: 02/29/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until May 16, 2016 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p><b>LCE16-00842, 523 W 6TH ST</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> TORRES SARAI  Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING  <b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage &amp; Junk  Date of Violation: 02/17/2016  To be corrected by: 03/03/2016  Reinspection: 03/07/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p><b>LCE16-00851, 995 E MEMORIAL BL #100</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> NICKANNA CORP  Code Enforcement Officer CHARLES TRIMBLE  <b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.3.1, f. Abandoned Sign  Date of Violation: 02/17/2016  To be corrected by: 02/28/2016  Reinspection: 02/29/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p><b>LCE16-00858, 315 EMMA ST</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> ALOBAID YAQOOB FAHED, ALOBAID YOUSEF YAQOOB  Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING  <b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.15. Accessory Structures  Date of Violation: 02/17/2016  To be corrected by: 03/18/2016  Reinspection: 03/21/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until June 5, 2016 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p><b>LCE16-00866, 936 N LINCOLN AV</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> GREGG JOLANDA  Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING  <b>Violation(s):</b> Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth &amp; Junk, Trash &amp; Debris  Date of Violation: 02/18/2016  To be corrected by: 03/04/2016  Reinspection: 03/23/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p><b>LCE16-00870, 529 E ORANGE ST #2</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> LT PROPERTIES LLC  Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING  <b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls &amp; Ceilings &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors  Date of Violation: 02/18/2016  To be corrected by: 03/19/2016  Reinspection: 03/21/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p><b>LCE16-00872, 929 GILMORE AV</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> TZADIK ACQUISITIONS LLC  Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING  <b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle &amp; Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.6 b. Parking of Commercial Vehicles and Trailers Prohibited  Date of Violation: 02/18/2016  To be corrected by: 02/28/2016  Reinspection: 03/21/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until May 16, 2016 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p><b>LCE16-00874, 1015 W 6TH ST</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> MOSELEY GEORGIA G  Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING  <b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound &amp; Maintained &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions &amp; Sections &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches &amp; Appurtenances  Date of Violation: 02/18/2016  To be corrected by: 03/19/2016  Reinspection: 03/21/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until June 5, 2016 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p><b>LCE16-00880, 130 YOUNG PL</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> LEVASSEUR JESSICA, SPRING ERNEST G  Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL  <b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (1). Posting of Building Numbers - Required &amp; Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (2). Posting of Building Numbers - Visible &amp; Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (3). Posting of Building Numbers - Size &amp; Contrast  Date of Violation: 02/18/2016  To be corrected by: 02/29/2016  Reinspection: 03/01/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p><b>LCE16-00901, 910 W 9TH ST</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> FIGGS AUDREY L  Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING  <b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle  Date of Violation: 02/19/2016  To be corrected by: 02/29/2016  Reinspection: 03/21/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p><b>LCE16-00904, 904 W 9TH ST</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> BOSTIC THURMON  Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING  <b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle  Date of Violation: 02/19/2016  To be corrected by: 02/29/2016  Reinspection: 03/21/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p><b>LCE16-00905, 1140 ANDERSON AV</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> USMI PROPERTIES TWO LLC  Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING  <b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle  Date of Violation: 02/19/2016  To be corrected by: 02/29/2016  Reinspection: 03/01/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until May 16, 2016 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p><b>LCE16-00938, 1203 EDGEWATER DR</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> EDWARDS CHRISTOPHER  Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES  <b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage &amp; Junk  Date of Violation: 02/23/2016  To be corrected by: 03/10/2016  Reinspection: 03/15/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No order.</p>
<p><b>LCE16-00954, 521 W CRAWFORD ST</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> MORISSEAU LAMONES  Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES  <b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage &amp; Junk  Date of Violation: 02/23/2016  To be corrected by: 03/09/2016  Reinspection: 03/10/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p><b>LCE16-00958, 1625 CRYSTALVIEW TR</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> RPA4 LLC  Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER  <b>Violation(s):</b> Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth &amp; Junk, Trash &amp; Debris  Date of Violation: 02/23/2016  To be corrected by: 03/09/2016  Reinspection: 03/10/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until May 16, 2016 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p><b>LCE16-00969, 815 EMMA ST</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> JENKINS HERBELENE  Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING  <b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle  Date of Violation: 02/24/2016  To be corrected by: 03/05/2016  Reinspection: 03/17/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until May 16, 2016 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p><b>LCE16-00972, 1764 BAYVIEW DR</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> COONE MICHAEL C  Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES  <b>Violation(s):</b> Chapter 46, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 46-1. Nuisances Prejudicial to Health  Date of Violation: 03/01/2016  To be corrected by: 03/11/2016  Reinspection: 03/15/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until May 16, 2016 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p><b>LCE16-00973, 2616 S SAN GULLY RD</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> FALCON PABLO, FALCON RAQUEL M  Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL  <b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle  Date of Violation: 02/24/2016  To be corrected by: 03/05/2016  Reinspection: 03/17/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No order.</p>
<p><b>LCE16-00993, 947 CLEARVIEW AV</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> WILLIAMS LUKE S  Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER  <b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 3371, Section 9.02, 1. Regulations for Open, Unsecured and Unoccupied Buildings  Date of Violation: 02/24/2016  To be corrected by: 03/05/2016  Reinspection: 03/07/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until May 16, 2016 for total compliance or a \$150.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p><b>LCE16-01010, 211 W 8TH ST</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> SALTER &amp; SALTER PROPERTY INC  Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING  <b>Violation(s):</b> Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash &amp; Debris  Date of Violation: 02/25/2016  To be corrected by: 03/11/2016  Reinspection: 03/15/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until May 16, 2016 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p><b>LCE16-01019, 115 BLUEFIELD AV</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> ALBERTINI LINDA  Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING  <b>Violation(s):</b> Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth &amp; Junk, Trash &amp; Debris  Date of Violation: 02/25/2016  To be corrected by: 03/11/2016  Reinspection: 03/23/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p><b>LCE16-01022, 114 S WATERLOO AV</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> ALL AMERICAN OPPORTUNITIES LLC  Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING  <b>Violation(s):</b> Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash &amp; Debris  Date of Violation: 02/25/2016  To be corrected by: 03/11/2016  Reinspection: 03/23/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p><b>LCE16-01044, 2207 NEW JERSEY RD</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> ROSSETTER ADAM, ROSSETTER SHELLEY A  Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER  <b>Violation(s):</b> Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash &amp; Debris  Date of Violation: 02/26/2016  To be corrected by: 03/12/2016  Reinspection: 03/23/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p><b>LCE16-01058, 1801 LAVON ST</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> VEGA HARRY  Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES  <b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage &amp; Junk  Date of Violation: 02/29/2016  To be corrected by: 03/23/2016  Reinspection: 03/24/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p><b>LCE16-01064, 1764 BAYVIEW DR</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> COONE MICHAEL C  Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES  <b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage &amp; Junk  Date of Violation: 02/29/2016  To be corrected by: 03/15/2016  Reinspection: 03/24/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until May 16, 2016 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p><b>LCE16-01065, 1123 W CHASE ST</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> RICKS SHAY C  Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING  <b>Violation(s):</b> Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth &amp; Junk, Trash &amp; Debris  Date of Violation: 02/29/2016  To be corrected by: 03/15/2016  Reinspection: 03/16/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p><b>LCE16-01068, 1776 BAYVIEW DR</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> WILSON MAXCINE  Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES  <b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage &amp; Junk  Date of Violation: 02/29/2016  To be corrected by: 03/23/2016  Reinspection: 03/24/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p><b>LCE16-01069, 953 MISSISSIPPI AV</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> MARTINEZ DAVID, MARTINEZ JANICE  Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER  <b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage on Residential Property Regulated  Date of Violation: 02/29/2016  To be corrected by: 03/10/2016  Reinspection: 03/17/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Violation(s) did exist at subject property but have been remedied. This case shall be dismissed with no fine; however, future offenses of the same nature as cited in this case will be considered repeat offenses and subject to fine as such.</p>

<p><b>LCE16-01070, 1409 LOTELA AV</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> ROBINSON DOROTHY L ESTATE OF  Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES  <b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage &amp; Junk  Date of Violation: 02/29/2016  To be corrected by: 03/15/2016  Reinspection: 03/16/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until May 16, 2016 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p><b>LCE16-01081, 432 CORNELIA AV</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> FOX BARBARA, FOX JEFFREY CLINTON  Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL  <b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage &amp; Junk  Date of Violation: 02/29/2016  To be corrected by: 03/15/2016  Reinspection: 03/24/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No order.</p>
<p><b>LCE16-01095, 1135 LAKELAND HILLS BL</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> BANE KATHE REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST  Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES  <b>Violation(s):</b> Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth  Date of Violation: 02/29/2016  To be corrected by: 03/16/2016  Reinspection: 03/17/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p><b>LCE16-01097, 1407 EMORY DR</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> 1407 EMORY DRIVE INC  Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON  <b>Violation(s):</b> Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Stagnant Swimming Pool  Date of Violation: 02/29/2016  To be corrected by: 03/15/2016  Reinspection: 03/16/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p><b>LCE16-01106, 1406 MAPLE ST</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> STILWELL CECILIA  Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON  <b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle  Date of Violation: 03/01/2016  To be corrected by: 03/11/2016  Reinspection: 03/15/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p><b>LCE16-01124, 720 S NEW YORK AV</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> TOWNSEND SARAH  Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL  <b>Violation(s):</b> Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth  Date of Violation: 03/01/2016  To be corrected by: 03/16/2016  Reinspection: 03/24/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p><b>LCE16-01129, 1036 E WALNUT ST</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> BARLOW RICHARD C  Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING  <b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage &amp; Junk  Date of Violation: 03/01/2016  To be corrected by: 03/16/2016  Reinspection: 03/17/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p><b>LCE16-01132, 481 GARDEN DR S</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> SIEWRATTAN RAJINDRA S  Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL  <b>Violation(s):</b> Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth  Date of Violation: 03/01/2016  To be corrected by: 03/16/2016  Reinspection: 03/17/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p><b>LCE16-01134, 622 W HANCOCK ST</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> 622 W HANCOCK LAND TRUST  Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL  <b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage &amp; Junk  Date of Violation: 03/01/2016  To be corrected by: 03/16/2016  Reinspection: 03/23/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p><b>LCE16-01170, 1515 RICHMOND RD</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> ALVAREZ EMILIO N, ALVAREZ ESTHER OCASIO  Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER  <b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle &amp; Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.1. Parking on Public Rights-of-Way and Public Land Restricted &amp; Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage on Residential Property Regulated  Date of Violation: 03/02/2016  To be corrected by: 03/12/2016  Reinspection: 03/15/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p><b>LCE16-01203, 116 W COLLINS ST</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> SPENCE PATRICK N  Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON  <b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle  Date of Violation: 03/03/2016  To be corrected by: 03/13/2016  Reinspection: 03/15/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p><b>LCE16-01214, 407 W 8TH ST</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> MT PLEASANT AME CHURCH INC TRUST  Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING  <b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle  Date of Violation: 03/03/2016  To be corrected by: 03/13/2016  Reinspection: 03/24/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p><b>LCE16-01222, 5444 HOUSTON DR</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> REEVES WILLIE T  Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON  <b>Violation(s):</b> Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2.  Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash &amp; Debris  Date of Violation: 03/03/2016  To be corrected by: 03/18/2016  Reinspection: 03/23/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p><b>LCE16-01228, 510 S WABASH AV</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> RAY MILLIE, RAY OSCAR L  Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL  <b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of  Premises - Open Storage &amp; Junk  Date of Violation: 03/03/2016  To be corrected by: 03/18/2016  Reinspection: 03/21/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until May 26, 2016 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p><b>LCE16-01261, 1237 PARKHURST AV</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> PARKHURST LAND TRUST 1237  Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING  <b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 3371, Section 9.02, 1. Regulations for Open,  Unsecured and Unoccupied Buildings  Date of Violation: 03/07/2016  To be corrected by: 03/17/2016  Reinspection: 03/18/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until May 16, 2016 for total compliance or a \$150.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p><b>LCE16-01275, 1333 N BRUNNELL PY</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> CAHILL MINISTERIES INC  Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES  <b>Violation(s):</b> Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2.  Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash &amp; Debris  Date of Violation: 03/07/2016  To be corrected by: 03/23/2016  Reinspection: 03/24/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p><b>LCE16-01280, 731 PEAR ST</b></p> <p><b>Owner(s):</b> SAFE ASSET MANAGEMENT LLC</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING</p> <p><b>Violation(s):</b> Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash &amp; Debris</p> <p>Date of Violation: 03/08/2016</p> <p>To be corrected by: 03/23/2016</p> <p>Reinspection: 03/24/2016</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until May 16, 2016 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p><b>LCE16-01287, 330 W 9TH ST</b></p> <p><b>Owner(s):</b> LUSTER ALL PASTORAL CARE &amp; CULTURAL CENTER</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING</p> <p><b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound &amp; Maintained &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.10. Windows to be Openable &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.2. Exterior Door Hardware &amp; Operation &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.1. Exterior Door Frames - Maintained &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.1. Sanitary Facilities &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.5.1. Heating Facilities Required &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 3. Kitchen Facilities - Cookstove &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 4. Kitchen Facilities - Refrigerator &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.9. Smoke Detector Systems &amp; Section 553.883, Florida Statutes. Smoke Alarms - Supplemental &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls &amp; Ceilings &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.20. Interior Doors &amp; Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.5, Extermination</p> <p>Date of Violation: 03/08/2016</p> <p>To be corrected by: 03/08/2016</p> <p>Reinspection: 03/08/2016</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until June 5, 2016 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p><b>LCE16-01292, 182 BRIDGE BL</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> EICKMEIER DOREEN, EICKMEIER ORBIN  Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL  <b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 5425, Section 2.3.2, a. Prohibited Uses &amp; Ordinance 5425, Section 13.3.2.9. Conditional Use Nonconformity  Date of Violation: 03/08/2016  To be corrected by: 03/18/2016  Reinspection: 03/21/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Case continued to the June 10, 2016 Hearing Officer.</p>
<p><b>LCE16-01293, 122 S WATERLOO AV</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> FOURTH AVENUE PROPERTIES LLC  Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING  <b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage &amp; Junk  Date of Violation: 03/08/2016  To be corrected by: 03/23/2016  Reinspection: 03/24/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until May 16, 2016 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p><b>LCE16-01301, 805 N NEW YORK AV</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> BROWN GEORGIA ANN, EARLE PEGGY ANN, WALDRON LONNIE JAY  Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING  <b>Violation(s):</b> Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth &amp; Junk, Trash &amp; Debris  Date of Violation: 03/09/2016  To be corrected by: 03/24/2016  Reinspection: 03/25/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until May 16, 2016 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p><b>LCE16-01328, 612 N INGRAHAM AV</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> DINH HARRY HANH, DINH NANCY HOA, NGUYEN LIEM THANH, NGUYEN NHUNG NGO  Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING  <b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle  Date of Violation: 03/10/2016  To be corrected by: 03/20/2016  Reinspection: 03/21/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p><b>LCE16-01349, 1885 N CRYSTAL LAKE DR</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> RDPD III LLC  Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER  <b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle  Date of Violation: 03/10/2016  To be corrected by: 03/20/2016  Reinspection: 03/22/2016  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p><b>LCE16-01389, 1039 S TENNESSEE AV</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> BRAYTON LEE ERNEST ESTATE OF  Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER  <b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.6. Parking of Commercial Vehicles and Trailers Prohibited &amp; Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.6 b. Parking of Commercial Vehicles and Trailers Prohibited  Date of Violation: 03/15/2016  To be corrected by: 03/15/2016  Reinspection:  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p><b>LCE16-01582, 112 W 8TH ST</b>  <b>Owner(s):</b> GOOSBY RANDOLPH  Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING  <b>Violation(s):</b> Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle  Date of Violation: 03/24/2016  To be corrected by: 03/24/2016  Reinspection:  Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent is a repeat offender, as defined by Florida Statutes, having been found in violation in Case(s) LCE14-07658 &amp; LCE14-07792. The subject property is now in compliance. This case is dismissed upon a payment of a repeat offender fine of \$ 550.00.</p>

**IV. Call for Adjournment**